# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4021936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MBJ WATER PARTNERS, LLC	06/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MBL WATER PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	4265 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 1100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8464971
Application Number:	13832759
Patent Number:	8424784
Application Number:	14095346
Application Number:	14229320
Application Number:	14338861
Application Number:	14338827
PCT Number:	US1441748
Application Number:	14619747
Application Number:	14734851

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)972-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7139721150

**Email:** docketing@arnold-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD, KNOBLOCH & SAUNDERS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 4900 WOODWAY DR., SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32995

PATENT REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0265

503975280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE HUBAC AUTHORIZED BY CPM	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. McKeon voh/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=MBL Water Partners 11 C#page1 tif		

**PATENT REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0266** 



# Office of the Secretary of State

# **CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF**

MBL Water Partners, LLC 802466885

[formerly: MBJ Water Partners, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/15/2016

Effective: 06/15/2016



CULC

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Angie Hurtado RECORDED: 08/24/2016 Fax: (512) 463-5709 675917260002 TID: 10303

REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0267